502077737 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ CASTANO	07/30/2012
RAFAEL ASOREY CACHEDA	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRADIANT, CENTRO TECNOLOXICO DE TELECOMUNICACIONS DE GALICIA	
Street Address:	Edificio CITEXVI, LOCAL 14. Campus Universitario de Vigo	
City:	Vigo	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	36310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13570448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5037298587

Email: communications@aboypatents.com

Correspondent Name: Mateo Aboy

Address Line 1: 522 SW 5th Ave 1390
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mateo Aboy
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=E-Assignment-P1140_Gonzalez#page1.tif source=E-Assignment-P1140_Asorey#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029041 FRAME: 0073 OF \$40.00 135/0448

Assignment of Patent Rights

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL CONTENT TRANSMISSION INVENTOR(S): Francisco Javier González Castaño and Rafael Asorey Cacheda APPLICATION NO: 13/570,448 FILING DATE: 08/09/2012 DOCKET NO: P1140 ASSIGNOR: Francisco Javier González-Castaño
APPLICATION NO: 13/570,448 FILING DATE: 08/09/2012 DOCKET NO: P1140
FILING DATE: 08/09/2012 DOCKET NO: P1140
DOCKET NO: P1140
ASSICNOR: Francisco Javier González-Castaño
ASSIGNEE: GRADIANT (Centro Tecnolóxico de Telecomunicacións de Galicia)
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to issert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known. SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:
SIGNATURE DATE: 2012-07-30
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Francisco Javier González-Castaño
MAILING ADDRESS: C/Charrusdas 11, Marcosende, 36310 Vigo, Spain
CHIZEN OF: Spain

PATENT REEL: 029041 FRAME: 0074

Assignment of Patent Rights

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:				
TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL CONTENT TRANSMISSION				
INVENTOR(S): Francisco Javier Genzález Castaño and Rafael Asorey Cacheda				
APPLICATION NO: 13/570,448				
FILING DATE: 08/09/2012				
DOCKET NO: P1140				
ASSIGNOR: RAFAEL ASOREY-CACHEDA				
ASSIGNEE: GRADIANT (Centro Tecnolóxico de Telecomunicacións de Galícia)				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.				
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.				
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: ALE				
SIGNATURE DATE: 2012-08-06				
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: RAFAEL ASOREY-CACHEDA				
MAILING ADDRESS: RÚA CRISTO, 26, 2 H, 36205 VIGO, SPAIN				
CITIZEN OF: SPAIN				

PATENT REEL: 029041 FRAME: 0075

3